
Budhiganga Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Kuldevmandau, Bajura
Sudurpaschim  Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
First Date of Publication:- 2078/03/30 BS (14 July 2021 A.D )

1. The Budhiganga Municipality, Kuldevmandu, Bajura has allocated funds towards the cost of Construction of the works mentioned in 
the table below and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract as described in the table below. Bidding 
is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

2. The Budhiganga Municipality, Kuldevmandu, Bajura invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of below 
mentioned description of the work under National Competitive Bidding (NCB)- Single stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. Only 
eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this Bidding.

S.
No. Contract No. Description of Work Procurement 

Method
Key Qualification NRs.                 

(without VAT)
Bid Security 

Amount NRs.
Price of Bid 

Document NRs.

1.
BM/NCB/W/

01/077/78

Construction of 
Budhiganga Municipality 

Building

Single Stage 
Two envelope

Turnover 12,47,90,000.00
NRs.

 25,00,000.00  5000.00Similar Nautre 6,65,60,000.00
Experience   5 years

2. BM/NCB/W/
02/077/78

Construction of 15 Bed 
Hospital Building at 

Budhiganga Municipality

Single Stage 
Two envelope

Turnover 29,00,00,000.00
NRs. 

58,50,000.00 5000.00Similar Nature 15,58,40,000.00
Experience   5 years

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the  Office of Budhiganga  Municipality, Kuldevmandau, 
Bajura or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

4. Bidders who choose to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project’s  Rajaswa 
(revenue)  account as specified below of a non- refundable fee of 5000.00 NRs. till during Office hours.Information to deposit the cost of 
bidding document in Bank: 

 Name of the Bank: Siddhartha Bank Ltd. Kuldevmandau, Bajura 
 Name of Office: Budhiganga  Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive
 Office Code No. :801076903        Sanchitkosh Account No.: 03115263439
5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Budhiganga  Municipality, Kuldevmandau, Bajura at 2078.04.22 11:00 AM.
6. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 12:00 Noon On 2078.04.29. Bids 

received after this deadline will be rejected. 
7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 PM On 2078.04.29 at the Office of 

Budhiganga  Municipality, Kuldevmandau, Bajura. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be accompanied 
by bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid,\amounting as mentioned above, which shall be valid for 
30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

 Name of the Bank: Siddhartha Bank Ltd. Kuldevmandau, Bajura
 Name of Office : Budhiganga  Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive   Dharauti Account No.: 03115110332
8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. 

In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
9.  Budhiganga Municipality, Kuldevmandu, Bajura Reserves Right to accept or Reject any or all bids.
10. Any Condition so far not stated in this Notice will be As per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064 and its Amendments.    

         Chief Administrative Officer


